## **BOARD OFFICERS:**

Damien Burke, secretary Anthony Conley, treasurer *vacant*, chairperson Laura Graves, vicechairperson

## City of Los Angeles



## **COMMITTEE MEMBERS:** Kali Mutty Laura Graves

## Hollywood Studio District Neighborhood Council Bylaws, Selection, & Election Committee regular meeting agenda Octubre 5, 2020 6:00 pm Zoom

All items are listed for discussion and possible action and may be discussed out of order.

In conformity with the September 16, 2021 Enactment of the California Assembly Bill 361 (Rivas) and due to concerns over COVID-19, the Hollywood Studio District Neighborhood Council meetings will be conducted entirely with a call-in option or Internet-based service option.

Public Input at Neighborhood Council Meetings Comments from the public on agenda items will be heard only when the respective item is being considered. Comments from the public on other matters not appearing on the agenda that are within the Committee's jurisdiction will be heard during the General Public Comment period. Please note that under the Brown Act, the Committee is prevented from acting on a matter that you bring to its attention during the General Public Comment period; however, the issue raised by a member of the public may become the subject of a future Committee meeting. Public comment is limited to 2 minutes per speaker, unless adjusted by the presiding officer. Public comment cannot be required to be submitted in advance of the meeting, only real-time public comment is required. If there are any broadcasting interruptions that prevent The public from observing or hearing the meeting, the meeting must be recessed or adjourned. If members of the public are unable to provide public comment or be heard due to issues within the Neighborhood Council's control, the meeting must be recessed or adjourned. **Public Posting of Agendas** HSDNC agendas are posted for public review at the Lemon Grove Recreation Center, 4959 Lemon Grove Avenue, Los Angeles, CA 90029 and www.hsdnc.org. You can also receive our agendas via email by subscribing to L.A. City's Early Notification System at https://www.lacity.org/subscriptions. **The Americans with Disabilities Act** As a covered entity under Title II of the Americans with Disabilities Act, the City of Los Angeles does not discriminate on the basis of disability

and, upon request, will provide reasonable accommodation to ensure equal access to its programs, services and activities. Sign language interpreters, assistive listening devices and

where the second related to an item on the agenda, please contact John Franklin Sierra, Board Chairman, at (323) 301-4818 or email chair@hsdnc.org.

Reconsideration and Grievance Process For information on the HSDNC's process for board action reconsideration, stakeholder grievance policy, or any other procedural matters

Notice to Paid Representatives If you are compensated to monitor, attend, or speak at this meeting, City law may require you to register as a lobbyist and report your activity. See Los Angeles Municipal Code Section 48.01 et seq. More information is available at ethics.lacity.org/lobbying. For assistance, please contact the Ethics Commission at (213) 978-1960 or ethics.commission@lacity.org Servicios de Traducción Si requiere servicios de traducción, favor de avisar al Concejo Vecinal 3 días de trabajo (72 horas) antes del evento. Favor de entrar en contacto con John

Franklin Sierra, el Presidente de la Junta Directiva, por (323) 301-4818 o por correo electrónico al chair@hsdnc.org para avisar al Concejo Vecinal. Hollywood Studio District Neighborhood Councils (HSDNC) 5500 Hollywood Boulevard, Suite 313, Los Angeles, CA 90028 | TEL: 323.301.4818 | E-MAIL: info@hsdnc.org | Website: www.hsdnc.org

Department of Neighborhood Empowerment 200 N. Main Street, Suite 2005, Los Angeles, CA 90012 | TEL: 213.978.1551 | TOLL-FREE: 3-1-1 | FAX: 213.978.1751